Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SELECTION GUIDE
Order Code1
Nominal
Input
Voltage
Output
 Voltage
Output
Current
Input
Current at
Rated Load
Efficiency
Isolation
Capacitance
MTTF2
V V mA mA % pF kHrs
NTH0505MC 5 ±5 ±200 500 80 27 2175
NTH0509MC 5 ±9 ±111 494 81 34 913
NTH0512MC 5 ±12 ±83 488 82 39 465
NTH0515MC 5 ±15 ±67 476 84 37 257
NTH1205MC 12 ±5 ±200 208 80 35 675
NTH1209MC 12 ±9 ±111 201 83 57 472
NTH1212MC 12 ±12 ±83 198 84 66 315
NTH1215MC 12 ±15 ±67 198 84 63 204
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Voltage range
Continuous operation, 5V input types 4.5 5 5.5
V
Continuous operation, 12V input types 10.8 12 13.2
Reflected ripple current
5V input types 40
mA p-p
12V input types 30
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Rated power 3 TA=-40°C to 85°C 2.0 W
Voltage set point
accuracy
NTHXX05, 10% to 100% load -5.0 7.5
%
All other variants, 10% to 100% load -5.0 5.0
Line regulation High VIN to low VIN 1.0 1.2 %/%
Load regulation2
10% load to rated load, 5V output types 5.0 10
%
10% load to rated load, all other output types 3.0 10
Ripple & noise
BW=DC to 20MHz, 5V output types 150 200
mV p-p
BW=DC to 20MHz, 9V output types 100 150
BW=DC to 20MHz, 12V output types 80 150
BW=DC to 20MHz, 15V output types 70 150
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation test voltage Flash tested for 1 second 1000 VDC
Resistance Viso= 500VDC 1 10 GΩ
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Switching frequency
All 5V input types 95
kHz
All 12V input types 90
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Internal power dissipation 550mW
Input voltage VIN, NTH05 types 7V
Input voltage VIN, NTH12 types 15V
1. If components are required in tape and reel format suffix order code code with -R, e.g. NTH0505MC-R.
2. Calculated using MIL-HDBK-217F with nominal input voltage at full load.
3. See derating graph.
All specifications typical at TA=25°C, nominal input voltage and rated output current unless otherwise specified.